GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2367
ANSWERED ON:11.03.2015

SEATS IN IITS AND IIMS
Singh Shri Rama Kishore

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has taken any decision to increase seats in the Indian Institutes of Technology (lITs) and Indian Institutes of Mana- gement (IIMs) in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof, institute-wise;
(c) whether the process of appointment of prof- essors in the IITs has been simplified; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SMT. SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI)
(a): No, Madam.
(b): Does not arise.

(c) & (d): Appointment of professors in ITs is done as per procedure laid down in the Statutes of the individual Institutes/Mentor
Institutes.
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